## **NODA Breed Award Application**

## Please print legibly Horse's Registered Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Rider 1 Name/classes entered: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Rider 2 Name/classes entered: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Rider 3 Name/classes entered:

Registered Breed: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Registry: \_\_\_\_\_

Registration# or ID, or TIP#: \_\_\_\_\_

Please see the NODA Recognized Show page for the most up-to-date list of breeds eligible for awards <u>https://www.nodarider.org/Recognized</u>

To apply for your respective Breed Award, please complete this form and **email** it, along with proof of the horse's breed registry and, if required, owner's membership in the breed association (or TIP# for Thoroughbreds) to Kathy Kirchner, at <u>k.kirchner@windstream.net</u>. Or you may mail it, along with a copy of the breed registry and membership documentation, or TIP#, to Kathy Kirchner, 900-6 Hampton Circle, Aurora Ohio 44202. This form and accompanying documentation **must be received by CLOSING date of the show, April 29, 2024.** 

## DO NOT SEND THIS FORM IN WITH YOUR SHOW ENTRY!!

When applying for an award sponsored by a breed association, it is the competitor's responsibility to be sure that the horse and owner meet all requirements of that breed association. If you need further information or have any questions, contact Breed Award Manager Kathy Kirchner at <u>k.kirchner@windstream.net</u>.

It is the competitor's responsibility to notify the Breed Award Manager of eligibility. Please see the NODA Recognized Show page for the most up to date list of breeds eligible for awards <u>https://www.nodarider.org/Recognized</u>

NOTE: Breed awards are awarded once on Sunday for rides across the weekend.